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DIFFICULTIES FACED UNDER e-NAM 2.0


372. SHRI MURARI LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृͪष एवं ͩकसान कãयाण

मğंी be pleased to state:


(a) the date on which National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) 2.0 platform was launched in the State of Rajasthan and the main objectives thereof;
(b) whether inadequate planning, coordination, and training during the launch of e-NAM
2.0 disrupted trading activities in the State’s mandis, causing difficulties for farmers traders and agents;
(c) whether the suggestions and feedback previously sent by the State Government of Rajasthan to SFAC regarding improvements to the e-NAM system incorporated before the implementation of e-NAM 2.0; and
(d) the number of mandis in the State of Rajasthan where technical issues have been reported since the launch of e-NAM 2.0 and the manner in which trading activities were disrupted?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृͪष एवं ͩकसान कãयाण राÏय मंğी   (SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a): Piloting of National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) 2.0 was undertaken in Rajasthan on 03.11.2025. The objective of e-NAM 2.0 is to upgrade the existing digital platform.

(b): Before piloting, orientation workshops for 173 Agricultural Produce Market Committees (APMCs)/Mandis of Rajasthan were organized from 16.09.2025 to 19.09.2025 for explaining the complete process flow of e-NAM 2.0. In addition, VC meetings and telephonic consultations were held with APMCs/Mandis of Rajasthan to address any queries related to e-NAM 2.0. Training Programs were organised for mandi staff, farmers, traders and other stakeholders.

(c): Suggestions and feedback is a continuous process. Suggestions and feedback received from Rajasthan from time to time have been examined and addressed in consultation with State authorities and the technical team.

(d): Technical and server issues may arise in operation and are resolved from time to time.   APMCs/Mandis of Rajasthan are transacting on e-NAM 2.0.
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